~N o (@] EE NGO I \S)

(0 0)

11
12

13
14
15

16
17

18
19

20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CITY CODE CHAPTER 4-20 (SPECIAL
EVENTS) TO MODIFY SOUND EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS FOR
OUTDOOR SPECIAL EVENTS ON PARKLAND.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1. City Code Section 4-20-43 (Sound Equipment for Outdoor Special Event
Venues) is amended to amend Subsection (F) to read as follows:

8§ 4-20-43 SOUND EQUIPMENT FOR OUTDOOR SPECIAL EVENT VENUES.

(F) ACE may approve the use of sound equipment at an outdoor special event
venue that is located on parkland:

(1) between 10:00 a.m. and 10:00 p.m. or 11:00 p.m. for use on a
permanently constructed bandstand; or
(2)  within the Grove Planned Unit Development, generally located at the
intersection of Bull Creek Road and West 45th Street, between 10:00
a.m.
(@ and 9:00 p.m. Sunday through Thursday; or
(b) and 9:30 p.m. Friday, Saturday, or a national holiday; or
(3) between 10:00 a.m. and 12:00 midnight on the night before New
Years’ Day at Auditorium Shores at Town Lake Metro Park.
PART 2. This ordinance takes effect on , 2022.
PASSED AND APPROVED
8
8
, 2022 8
Steve Adler
Mayor
APPROVED: ATTEST:
Anne L. Morgan Myrna Rios
City Attorney City Clerk

10/28/2022

Page 1 of 1 COA Law Department




