1	ORDINANCE NO
2 3 4	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CITY CODE CHAPTER 4-20 (SPECIAL EVENTS) TO MODIFY SOUND EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS FOR OUTDOOR SPECIAL EVENTS ON PARKLAND.
5	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:
6 7	PART 1. City Code Section 4-20-43 (Sound Equipment for Outdoor Special Event Venues) is amended to amend Subsection (F) to read as follows:
8	§ 4-20-43 SOUND EQUIPMENT FOR OUTDOOR SPECIAL EVENT VENUES.
9 10	(F) ACE may approve the use of sound equipment at an outdoor special event venue that is located on parkland:
11 12	(1) between 10:00 a.m. and 10:00 p.m. or 11:00 p.m. for use on a permanently constructed bandstand; or
13 14 15	(2) within the Grove Planned Unit Development, generally located at the intersection of Bull Creek Road and West 45th Street, between 10:00 a.m.
16	(a) and 9:00 p.m. Sunday through Thursday; or
17	(b) and 9:30 p.m. Friday, Saturday, or a national holiday; or
18 19	(3) between 10:00 a.m. and 12:00 midnight on the night before New Years' Day at Auditorium Shores at Town Lake Metro Park.
20	PART 2. This ordinance takes effect on, 2022.
21	PASSED AND APPROVED
22 23 24 25	
26	Mayor
27 28 29	APPROVED: ATTEST: Myrna Rios
30 31	City Attorney City Clerk